



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended April 30, 2022

Corporate Fund

Cash Flow from Operating Activities :

Cash Inflows :

Adjustment of Cash Accounts	463,809.83
Collection of Loan Receivables	78,884,458.58
Collection of Other Income	723,992.62
Collection of Other Receivables	26,148.22
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses for Prior Years Unbilled	39.97
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses Unbilled	18,959.55
Collection of prior years' income/overpayment of expenses	2,800.00
Collection of Receivables	2,786,585.00
Collection of Receivables from NGOs/POs	8,127,210.92
Receipt of Funds for Implementation of Projects	27,817,990.15
Receipt of payment for supplies, training and other expenses incurred by NEA employees and other age	8,600.00
Receipt of trust liabilities	33,734.75
Refund of excess Cash Advance	213.00
To record Interest Income from Bank Deposits	<u>2,635.44</u>

Total Cash Inflows :

118,897,178.03

Cash OutFlows :

Grant of Cash Advance and Other Advances	(149,994.00)
Grant of Subsidies and Donations	(1,648,889.78)
Liquidation of Cash Advances by the Disbursing Officer & Petty Cash Fund Officer	(320,940.00)
Payment / Reimbursement for Miscellaneous, Extra-ordinary / Confidential Expenses	(8,792.00)
Payment for Accounts Payable	(10,727,766.33)
Payment for Communication Expenses	(433,008.25)
Payment for Prepayments	(174,397.18)
Payment for Professional Services	(3,974,525.57)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials Directly Issued to End-User	(264,435.15)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials for Stock	(223,285.38)
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Office Equipment and Furniture and Fixtures	(103,421.00)
Payment for Training and Scholarship Expenses	(867,948.87)
Payment for Utility Expenses	(722,081.67)



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended April 30, 2022

Corporate Fund

Payment of Allowances, Bonus and Other Compensation	(1,081,481.00)	
Payment of Other Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	(502,787.21)	
Payment of Salaries and Wages thru Bank	(9,893,804.92)	
Payment of Salary, Allowances, Bonus and Other Benefits	(2,145,158.58)	
Payment/Reimbursement of Travelling Expenses	(1,249,844.60)	
Release of Loan to Electric Coopertaves	(200,042,904.43)	
Remittance and Refund of Authorized Deduction Withheld on Employees (Employee Share) and Government	(9,186,008.07)	
Remittance of Corporate Income Tax and Dividends to National Government	(128,770,741.00)	
Remittance of Taxes Withheld from Suppliers, Contractors and Other Creditors	(483,587.66)	
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings	(28,593.75)	
Replenishment of Petty Cash Fund	(28,726.00)	
Transfer of funds	<u>(53.00)</u>	
Total Cash Outflows :		<u>(373,033,175.40)</u>
Cash Provided by Operating Activities		(254,135,997.37)
Cash Provided by Investing Activities		0.00
Cash Provided by Financing Activities		<u>0.00</u>
Total Cash provided by Operating, Investing, Financing Activities		(254,135,997.37)
Add : Cash Balance Beginning Apr 1 2022		<u>2,192,028,974.38</u>
Cash Balance Ending Apr 30 2022		<u><u>1,937,892,977.01</u></u>